Further, during the year under review, the Company has not transferred any amount to the General Reserves.

Share Capital
During the year under review, the Company allo� ed 20,11,400 equity shares under various employee stock op� on schemes of the 
Company.

Accordingly, the paid up share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2016 is R 14,21,74,075 (Rupees Fourteen Crore Twenty 
One Lac Seventy Four Thousand and Seventy Five only).

The disclosures in compliance with Sec� on 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 12 of Companies (Share Capital and 
Debentures) Rules, 2014, SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefi ts) Regula� ons, 2014 are set out to the report as “Annexure 1”.